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GENERAL NOTICES

No. 589 0f 2022
CORRIGENDUM

In the Notice No. 318 of 2022 published in the Official Gazette No. 18 dated Monday 28th
March, 2022 relating to striking off Smart Corporate Ventures Ltd. No. 198520, for the IBC
Number “198520” to read “198378.

No. 590 of 2022
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT

(Act 15 of 2016)
Section 272(4)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 272(4) of the International Business Companies
Act, 2016 that the following companies have been struck off the register with effect from 26™
May, 2022.

Company Name IBC No.
KKTD Technologie Limited 219810
Peken Global Limited 209478
CHASE HOPE INC. 99913
WOW App Inc. 173539
Mouton Consult (Hong Kong) Ltd 215143
AE SERVICES LIMITED 214331
Charade Ltd 60108
Easy Pay Inc. 112614
Blash Inc 117115

Centre de Réparation de Camions D’approvisionnement
Limitee Co. 155600



434

Seven K Ltd

Ahtuba Commerce LTD

Bluetec azure LTD

BRIGHT SPACE LTD.

Salivan Ltd.

SANTI Goldenrod Ltd

NORDIX CREATIVE LTD.
SMART STORAGE LTD.
Grandview Trading Ltd

ATP Prism Dubai Limited
Horsforth Trader Limited

Infinevo Ltd

JUXTA FINE ART LTD
MONVILLE PROPERTIES LTD.
AtlantProgrammer Limited

Plus Media Group Inc.
Consolidated Development Group Inc.
Wild Card Corporation

Glow Management Ltd
Mediterranean Gas Corporation
Kizatto Ltd.

Marchase Corporation

Maramani Ltd.

RED 9 Ltd

Terres Bantu Inc

MN Worldwide Investments Limited
FARGO INTERNATIONAL PLC
LUX International Ltd

PRIM INVEST HOLDINGS LTD
SKYTRADE SOLUTIONS PLC
Blue Marine Investment Co. Ltd.
Ausland Inc

LMA Group Ltd.

Plutus Digital Holdings Group Ltd
Moneta Digital Co. Ltd

Binom Technologies Ltd.
Strongedge Solutions Ltd
SYDERHAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ZTK MANAGEMENT INC.

Aqua Invest Inc

Bluegrass Consultancy Ltd.

Boldd Financial Group Fund Inc
FAM LIMITED

Legacy HK Ltd

Ocean Glory Co. Ltd

Green Consulting Limited

Chefa Services Ltd

Reve Investment Holding Ltd
SMART EXECUTIVE TRAINING LTD
Sienesia Limited

LIONEST ENTERPRISE LTD
Nine system development Corp
Alpha Games Ltd

PELICAN VENTURES LIMITED
Flight Operations Solutions Ltd
Master Your Journey 1010 LTD

217940
224126
229482
226695
230115
224456
129024
83534

225511
40415

223535
219045
219028
66973

107574
120692
199573
173482
202178
228491
151593
197410
162961
226594
222030
222030
30782

223531
217416
30787

172386
180008
200279
226325
226407
209617
209646
78963

209145
163839
201729
230785
221731
190602
173359
185550
188545
198520
204582
206808
209079
216798
221891
222959
223158
225414
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Primeline Software Ltd

Smart Win Consult Ltd

Sodarex Ltd

Soft BK Research Lab Investment Inc.
PARIMI CONSULTING GROUP INC.

228195
175365
198321
223833
21942

PLETHORA ENERGIES TRADING CONSULTING AND

LOGISTICS LTD
First Fintech International Business Limited
AMALTD
Gigazone International Co., Ltd.
Palit Microsystems Co., Ltd.
ATTAINY DEVELOPMENT CORP.
DIGITAL KINGS LTD
BILAXY CO., LTD.
SKY ONE., LTD.
ALPHA ONE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
NICE BROWNIE LIMITED
BEST RETURNS HOLDINGS LIMITED
GOLD PROFIT ENTERPRISE LIMITED
Crane International Holdings Limited
Brand Building Ltd.
Double Click Consulting Africa Limited
Genesis Venture Group Limited
GREEN POWER INVESTMENT Ltd
Quarum HLDG Limited
PROVIDENCE WEALTH MANAGEMENT Limited
Imperium Capital Group Limited
Quantum Wealth Management Limited
Yellow Bird Limited
Winners Capital Ltd.
PARMINA LTD
Ankor Holdinmgs Limited
Engineering and Technical Support Services Ltd.
MPC Media Limited
Beata International Limited
HotBits, Ltd.
SUNDOWN INTERNATIONAL INC.
Jump 360 Management Limited
BUSINESSCOOP LTD.
Ciranoush Consulting Ltd.
Ziling International Ltd
Xin’s Limited
Jilin Changqing Ltd
Super Viewing Printing Ltd
Burgess Coral Ltd.
Erudite Asset Management Limited
Omnium Mascareignes Limited
Sentosa Consulting Limited
VCF SERVICES LTD.
Frequency Line (International) Ltd.

155508
66189

24060

83376

83375

141045
227094
202612
185823
185950
225686
225687
225690
136099
131408
227216
193467
137524
221884
104393
104394
104396
110296
163086
195562
199422
135460
82703

128880
222037
100173
155041
160385
162197
202870
205093
207723
210097
225883
84629

194961
196859
223216
207162

Financial Services Authority
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No. 591 of 2022
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT

(Act 15 of 2016)
Sections 297(3)(a) and 297(5)
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 297(5) of the International Business Companies
Act, 2016 (the Act) that the following companies have been struck off the register owing to
dissolution, with effect from 1% June, 2022 in accordance with Section 297(3)(a) of the Act.
Company Name IBC No.

FIALTA COMPANY LIMITED 4316
Nuts Information Technology Limited BRZRNFHEARBRAE 186797

Financial Services Authority

No. 592 0f 2022
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT

(Act 15 of 2016)
Sections 297(3)(a) and 297(5)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 297(5) of the International Business Companies
Act, 2016 (the Act) that the following companies have been struck off the register owing to
dissolution, with effect from 2" June, 2022 in accordance with Section 297(3)(a) of the Act.

Company Name IBC No.
Orbisunuum Investment Limited 67403
PERSEPOLIS INVESTMENTS LTD 180471
Rathwell Investments Ltd 212645
Vserv Limited 179161
Montpelier Marketing Limited 28699

Financial Services Authority

No. 593 0f 2022
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT

(Act 15 of 2016)
Sections 297(3)(a) and 297(5)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 297(5) of the International Business Companies
Act, 2016 (the Act) that the following companies have been struck off the register owing to
dissolution, with effect from 3" June, 2022 in accordance with Section 297(3)(a) of the Act.

Company Name IBC No.
YAMAKAWA MACHINERY CO., LTD. 169564
STRONGTECH INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. 75213
123 Media Corporation 213418
Measuwall Ltd. 121959
Tribal Sensation Ltd. 124251

Financial Services Authority

No. 594 0f 2022
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT

(Act 15 of 2016)
Sections 297(3)(a) and 297(5)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 297(5) of the International Business Companies
Act, 2016 (the Act) that DUNWELL INTERNATIONAL LTD., - No. 223977 has been
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struck off the register owing to dissolution, with effect from 6" June, 2022 in accordance
with Section 297(3)(a) of the Act.

Financial Services Authority

No. 595 0f 2022
Curatelle Act

Notice of Appointment of Executor

Notice is hereby given that on the 22" March 2022, the Master appointed Sabrina Giulia
Vanessa Lapolla of Bel Ombre N.ILN 994-0524-6-0-49 as executrix of the succession of
Mario Gioacchino Galeazzo Lapolla and Ornella Lapolla (born Antonioli) under section 23
(2) of the Curatelle Act 2021.

Dated this 22" day of March, 2022.
Master

No. 596 of 2022
Curatelle Act

Notice of Appointment of Executor

Notice is hereby given that on the 28" March 2022, the Master appointed Christel Lucie
Marie Jacques of N.ILN 961-0155-1-0-38 as executrix of the succession of Joseph Francois
Hoareau under section 23 (2) of the Curatelle Act 2021.

Dated this 28" day of March, 2022.
Master

No. 597 0f 2022
Curatelle Act

Notice of Appointment of Executor

Notice is hereby given that on the 10™ May 2022, the Master appointed Gerard Eddy Ernesta
of Sorento, Glacis, Mahe, Seychelles N.I.N 972-0050-4-1-51 as executor of the succession of
Trista Edwina Ernesta ne Constance under section 23 (2) of the Curatelle Act 2021.

Dated this 10" day of May, 2022.
Master

No. 598 0f 2022
Curatelle Act

Notice of Appointment of Executor

Notice is hereby given that on the 23 May 2022, the Master appointed Rodley Jean-Paul
Pointe of Beau Vallon N.LLN 979-1489-1-1-65 as executor of the succession of Alfred
Bernadin Pointe under section 23 (2) of the Curatelle Act 2021.

Dated this 23" day of May, 2022.
Master
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No. 599 of 2022
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 146 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 2013

DRAGON AMITY LIMITED
(In Member’s Voluntary Winding-Up)

Notice is hereby given that a special resolution passed by the shareholders of DRAGON
AMITY LIMITED (the ‘Company’), on 16 March 2022 for the voluntary winding up of the
Company under section 146 (1) (b) of the Insolvency Act 2013. I, Mr. Ravi Sookur, have been
appointed as liquidator of the Company.

Any creditors and those who have any claim against the Company are required to send full
particulars and proof of their debts and claims to the liquidator.

Mr. Ravi Sookur

C/o Andersen (Mauritius) Limited
Level 4, Alexander House

35 Cybercity, Ebene 72201
Mauritius

No. 600 of 2022
NOTICE

Notice of intention to register as Estate Agent

Notice is hereby given under Section 5(2) of the Estate Agents Act that ROYAL
SEYCHELLES INVESTMENT (PTY) LTD, C/o Managing Director, Mrs. Lana Prokopyeva
of Glacis, Mahe, Seychelles has applied to the Estate Agents Board for registration as an
Estate Agent.

Any person who knows any lawful reasons why the aforesaid application should not be
granted may forward a written and signed statement of such reasons, within 14 days of the
last publication of this notice, to the Chairman of the Estate Agents Board, Ministry of Lands
and Housing, P O Box 199, Victoria.

No. 601 of 2022
JUDICIAL SALE

Warning is hereby given that on the 21* June, 2022 at 10.30 a.m. at Ile Du Port, Mahe,
Seychelles shall take place the sale and final adjudication, before the Supreme Court of
Seychelles of land situated at Port Launay, Mahe, Seychelles registered as parcel J.959 to the
extent of 4,644 square meters, together with all plantations, dependencies and appurtenances
thereto generally whatsoever. The property is seized against D & B Development Ltd at the
request of the Development Bank of Seychelles.

All parties claiming a right to take inscription of legal mortgage upon the said property are
warned that they must do before the Transcription of the Judgment of Adjudication, failing
which they shall be debarred of such right.

Dated this 27th day of May, 2022.

S. RAJASUNDARAM

ATTORNEY IN CHARGE OF THE SALE

15T FLOOR MICHEL’S BUILDING (first floor)
QUINCY STREET, VICTORIA, MAHE
SEYCHELLES

Tel: +248 4226281

E mail: kuravadi@seychelles.net




439

No. 602 of 2022
NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of Section 96 of the Civil Status Act (Cap. 34) that the
Chief Officer of the Civil Status has granted the under noted applications made under section
94 of Cap. 34.

Ms Alison Rousseau authorized to change her name from Alisene Bertha Rousseau to Alison
Bertha Rousseau.

Mr Yannick Bargain & Ms Olivia Delpech authorized to change their son’s name from Loic
Zain Bargain to Loic Zain Bargain-Delpech.

N. Flore

For: Chief Officer of the Civil Status

No. 603 0f 2022
CHANGE OF NAME

Notice is hereby given that I have applied to the Chief Officer of the Civil Status to change
my name from Claire Laura Vitry to Claire Laura Vitry-Labrosse agreeable with sections 94-
99 of Cap. 34. Any person interested may oppose such application by filing a protest in
writing setting forth his/her grounds of objections.

Mrs Claire Laura Vitry
Anse des Genetes
Pointe La Rue

Mahe

No. 604 of 2022
CHANGE OF NAME

Notice is hereby given that I have applied to the Chief Officer of the Civil Status to change
my surname from Karine Marie-Louise Camille Berlouis to Karine Marie-Louise Camille
Berlouis-Ho-Yuen-Chuen agreeable with sections 94-99 of Cap. 34. Any person interested
may oppose such application by filing a protest in writing setting forth his/her grounds of
objections.

Ms Karine Marie-Louise Camille-Berlouis
C/o Olivier Chang-Leng & Wong
Attorney-at-Law

Room 111 Block B

Unity House, Victoria

No. 605 of 2022
CHANGE OF NAME

Notice is hereby given that I have applied to the Chief Officer of the Civil Status to change
my name from Julius Emjay Tim Dailoo to Julius Tim Uzice agreeable with sections 94-99 of
Cap. 34. Any person interested may oppose such application by filing a protest in writing
setting forth his/her grounds of objections.

Mr Julius Emjay Tim Dailoo
C/o Mr Frank Elizabeth

Suite 212B, Premier Building
Albert Street

Victoria

Mahe
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No. 606 0of 2022
CHANGE OF NAME

Notice is hereby given that I have applied to the Chief Officer of the Civil Status to change
my name from Jeanne Cathleen Fostel to Jeanne Kathleen Fostel agreeable with sections 94-
99 of Cap. 34. Any person interested may oppose such application by filing a protest in
writing setting forth his/her grounds of objections.

Mr s Heanne Fostel

C/o Chang-Leng & Wong Law Chambers
Room 111, Block B. Unity House
Victoria

Mahe

Victoria
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Central Bank of Seychelles

Statement of Financial Position
as at 28 February 2022

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
Other balances and placements

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

Investment securities
Loans and advances

Other assets

Currency replacement costs
Property and equipment
Intangible assets

Total assets

LIABILITIES

Currency in circulation

Deposits from Government

Deposits from banks

Deposits from other financial institutions
Other deposits

Open Market Operations

Other liabilities

International Monetary Fund obligations

Total liabilities

EQUITY

Capital and reserves
Authorised capital
General reserve
Revaluation reserve
Actuarial reserve
Retained earnings

Total equity

Total equity and liabilities

- Jenifer Sullivan
%w’ Jun 32022 8:26 AM
J. Sullivan (Ms)
Second Deputy Governor

Seychelles Rupees

5,436,343,462.94
1,409,559,646.04
3,265,539,420.36
1,187,937,225.40
400,266,501.55
72,416,753.26
15,363,128.29
91,625,273.47
1,940,889.02

11,880,992,300.33

1,681,069,559.84
2,080,831,456.67
5,862,024,245.62
67,417,190.34
66,613,585.78
200,015,770.05
59,472,649.12
807,551,374.99

10,824,995,832.41

151,377,293.23
90,139,195.53
841,519,198.49
(8,374,000.00)
(18,665,219.33)

1,055,996,467.92

11,880,992,300.33

Noemie Louise
. Jun 2 2022 8:24 AM
-—

DocuSagn

N. Louise (Ms)
Director - Banking Services Division
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Central Bank of Seychelles

Statement of Financial Position
as at 31 March 2022

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
Other balances and placements

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

Investment securities
Loans and advances

Other assets

Currency replacement costs
Property and equipment
Intangible assets

Total assets

LIABILITIES

Currency in circulation

Deposits from Government

Deposits from banks

Deposits from other financial institutions
Other deposits

Open Market Operations

Other liabilities
International Monetary Fund obligations

Total liabilities

EQUITY

Capital and reserves
Authorised capital
General reserve
Revaluation reserve
Actuarial reserve
Retained earnings

Total equity

Total equity and liabilities

. Jenifer Sullivan
Jun 9 2022 3:55 PM

DocuSign

J. Sullivan (Ms)
Second Deputy Governor

Noemie Louise
/n . Jun9202210:20 AM

Dum;g..

N. Louise (Ms)

Seychelles Rupees

5,396,692,967.04
1,403,489,951.29
3,121,492,662.59
1,189,633,563.23
288,190,700.02
57,560,186.52
16,121,798.11
94,429,560.25
3,051,364.72

11,570,662,753.77

1,655,603,716.37
1,964,361,900.79
5,771,984,293.12
113,795,728.43
65,650,017.63
200,005,259.36
72,800,438.99
797,783,687.98

10,641,985,042.67

151,377,293.23
90,139,195.53
722,726,929.37
(8,374,000.00)
(27,191,707.03)

928,677,711.10

11,570,662,753.77

Director - Banking Services Division
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